LDLKM

итт РТО-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United <u>States Patent and Trademark Office</u>
VB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	recurd the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): BRENDAN DUNNE (05/13/2009) AND ERWIN PETRUS BOES (06/04/2009)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: PRODUCT WORKS LIMITED
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) strached? Yes XNo 3. Nature of Conveyance:	10TH FLOOR, FU FAI COMMERCIAL CENTRE
Assignment Merger	27 HILLIER STREET
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:SHEUNG WAN
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Hong Kong, China</u> Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
<ul> <li>Application or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>29/314,451</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and1
Name: Thomas M. Palisi LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	_ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Explration Date
Phone Number:         (908) 518-6366           Fax Number:         (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
te aliai@ldll(m.com	Authorized User Name Thomas M. Palisi
9. Signature:	June 16, 2009
Signature	
Thomas M. Palisi - 36,629 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:

1026599 1.DOC

700410848

-

SSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Content PTO/SB/16 (6-00) Modified LDI Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	BIRD 3.1-003	
Whereas, I, Brendan Dunne	c	
17D, Tower 1; 60 Robinson Road; Mid Levels; HONG KO		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cartain		
CONDIMENT GRINDER		
X for which an application for a United States Design Pateni	t was filed on April 1, 2009	
Application Number 29/314,451		
for which an application for a United States Design Patent	was executed by me on	
	,	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United S	tates.	
And		
Whereas. Product Works Limited		
a corporation of Hong Kong, China herein referred to as "assigned		
<u>10th Floor, Fu Fal Commercial Centre; 27 Hiller Street; Sheum</u> a desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same	g Wan; HONG KONG, CHINA	
a gearoos of accloring the stime light, the sho interest in the same	9;	
te eforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and	including the right to claim such priority or ben	
te aforesaid Design application purcuant to any law or treaty, and nd the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby auth approvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assig muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, contin atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said asignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders iquested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings accome involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, seignee. Its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pri openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	Encluding the right to claim such priority or ben orized and requested to issue all patents on s assignee of the entire interest therein; and ns do hereby agree and covenant without furth reation, relasue and other app[cations for Des assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s igned respecting said improvements, where a in which any of said applications or patents m , and to do generally everything necessary to ofection for said improvements in all countries, t assignee.	
te eforesaid Design application purcuant to any law or treaty, end nd the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks is hereby auth approvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assig muneration, to execute and defiver all original, divisional, contin atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said seignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders iquested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings acome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, seignee. Its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pri genses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and ind i do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill hen known.	including the right to claim such priority or ben orized and requested to issue all patents on s assignee of the entire interest therein; and ns do hereby agree and covenant without furth mation, relasue and other applications for Des assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s igned respecting said improvements, where a in which any of said applications or patents π , and to do generally everything necessary to ofection for said improvements in all countries, t assignee. Ing date and application number of said applications	
te eforesaid Design application purcuant to any law or treaty, end nd the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks is hereby auth approvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assig muneration, to execute and defiver all original, divisional, contin atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said seignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders iquested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings acome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, seignee. Its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pri genses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and ind i do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill hen known.	Encluding the right to claim such priority or ben orized and requested to issue all patents on s assignee of the entire interest therein; and ns do hereby agree and covenant without furth reation, relasue and other app[cations for Des assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s igned respecting said improvements, where a in which any of said applications or patents m , and to do generally everything necessary to ofection for said improvements in all countries, t assignee.	
te aforesaid Design application pureuant to any law or treaty, end nd the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks is hereby auth approvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assig muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, contin atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said asignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders iquested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings accome involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, seignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pri penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill then known.	including the right to claim such priority or ben orized and requested to issue all patents on s assignee of the entire interest therein; and ns do hereby agree and covenant without furth mation, relasue and other applications for Des assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s igned respecting said improvements, where a in which any of said applications or patents π , and to do generally everything necessary to ofection for said improvements in all countries, t assignee. Ing date and application number of said applications	
te aforesaid Design application pureuant to any law or treaty, end nd the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks is hereby auth approvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assig muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, contin atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said asignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders iquested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings accome involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, seignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pri penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill then known.	Encluding the right to claim such priority or ben orized and requested to issue all patents on s assignee of the entire interest therein; and ns do hereby agree and covenant without furt suation, relasue and other applications for Des assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s igned respecting said improvements, where s in which any of said applications or patents $\pi$ , and to do generally everything necessary to ofection for said improvements in all countries, the assignee. Ing date and application number of said application $\mathcal{M}$	
te eforesaid Design application pureuant to any law or treaty, end nd the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks is hereby auth approvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assig muneration, to execute and defiver all original, divisional, contin atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said esignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders iquested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings acome involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, seignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pri genses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and ind I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill then known.	orized and requested to issue all patents on s assignee of the entire interest therein; and ns do hereby agree and covenant without furti- mation, relasue and other applications for Des- l assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s- igned respecting said improvements, whene- s in which any of said applications or patents m , and to do generally everything necessary to a otection for said improvements in all countries, to assignee. Ing date and application number of said application models and application number of said application models and application number of said application	
te eforesaid Design application pureuant to any law or treaty, end nd the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks is hereby auth nprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as ndersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assig muneration, to execute and defiver all original, divisional, contin atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said asignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders iquested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings accome involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, seignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pr openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill then known. $\frac{13/5/2009}{0ate}$ Witness	Encluding the right to claim such priority or ben orized and requested to issue all patents on s assignee of the entire interest therein; and ns do hereby agree and covenant without furti- suation, relasue and other applications for Des assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s igned respecting said improvements, wheners in which any of said applications or patents m , and to do generally everything necessary to in ofection for said improvements in all countries, in assignee. Ing date and application number of said application models and application number of said application manual application number of said application	
te eforesald Design application pureuant to any law or treaty, end nd the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks is hereby auth nprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as ndersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assig muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, contin atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said asignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersi- quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings acome involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, saignee. Its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- genses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and then known. $\frac{13/5/2009}{000}$ Witness TOM TUEBERT	Encluding the right to claim such priority or ben orized and requested to issue all patents on s assignee of the entire interest therein; and ns do hereby agree and covenant without furt suation, relasue and other applications for Des assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s igned respecting said improvements, where s in which any of said applications or patents $\pi$ , and to do generally everything necessary to ofection for said improvements in all countries, the assignee. Ing date and application number of said application $\mathcal{M}$	
te eforesaid Design application pureuant to any law or treaty, end nd the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks is hereby auth nprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as ndersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assig muneration, to execute and defiver all original, divisional, contin atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said asignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders iquested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings accome involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, seignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pr openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill then known. $\frac{13/5/2009}{0ate}$ Witness	Encluding the right to claim such priority or ben orized and requested to issue all patents on s assignee of the entire interest therein; and ns do hereby agree and covenant without furt suation, relasue and other applications for Des lassignee or its assigns, to communicate to s igned respecting said improvements, where s in which any of said applications or patents n , and to do generally everything necessary to offection for said improvements in all countries, t assignee. Ing date and application number of said application $\mathcal{M}$	
te eforesald Design application pureuant to any law or treaty, end nd the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks is hereby auth nprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as ndersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assig muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, contin atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said asignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersi- quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings acome involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, saignee. Its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- genses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and then known. $\frac{13/5/2009}{000}$ Witness TOM TUEBERT	Encluding the right to claim such priority or ben orized and requested to issue all patents on s assignee of the entire interest therein; and ns do hereby agree and covenant without furti- suation, relasue and other applications for Des assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s igned respecting said improvements, wheners in which any of said applications or patents m , and to do generally everything necessary to in ofection for said improvements in all countries, in assignee. Ing date and application number of said application models and application number of said application manual application number of said application	
te eforesald Design application pureuant to any law or treaty, end nd the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks is hereby auth nprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as ndersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assig muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, contin atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said asignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersi- quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings acome involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, saignee. Its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- genses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and then known. $\frac{13/5/2009}{000}$ Witness TOM TUEBERT	Encluding the right to claim such priority or ben orized and requested to issue all patents on s assignee of the entire interest therein; and ns do hereby agree and covenant without furt suation, relasue and other applications for Des lassignee or its assigns, to communicate to s igned respecting said improvements, where s in which any of said applications or patents n , and to do generally everything necessary to offection for said improvements in all countries, t assignee. Ing date and application number of said application $\mathcal{M}$	

PATENT REEL: 022836 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT OF DECIDAL ADDITION	femter PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified ( Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	BIRD 3.1-003
Whereas, I. <u>Erwin Petrus Boes</u>	
Wethouder Den Oudenstratt 6; 5706 ST Helmond; THE NE	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain r	
CONDIMENT GRINDER	new and userul improvements in
X for which an application for a United States Design Patent v	
Application Number _29/314.451	was filed on1, 2009
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent wa	
	·
$[\mathbf{x}]$ for which an International Application was filed on	, as
designating the United Sta	ites.
And	
Whereas, Product Works Limited	
a corporation of Hong Kong, China herein referred to as "assignee" v	whose mailing address is
10th Floor, Fu Fai Commercial Centre; 27 Hiller Street; Sheung	Wan; HONG KONG, CHINA
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille and interest in the serve;	
Invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all origin pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unite aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patent he aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and in no the Commissioner of Patents and Transmerke is berefy autions	el, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss of States of America and all other countries, i s for said invention claiming priority or benefit reluding the right to claim such priority or benefi- tiond and the priority or benefits.
vention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all origin pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Upike aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patent e aloresaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and ir not the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarke is hereby author pprovements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as a ndersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigne anuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continue alent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersign equested, to tostify in any interferences or other legal proceedings is acome involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, a ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent applies.	assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sa America and all other countries in and to sa real, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss ad States of America and all other countries, is for said Invention claiming priority or benefit including the right to claim such priority or benefit is do hereby agree and covenant without furth atton, reissue and other applications for Desk issignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa ned respecting said applications or patents ma and to do generally everything necessary to a
Number of the source of the so	assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sa America and all other countries in and to sa hel, divisional, continuation, substitute or relss ad States of America and all other countries, is s for said Invention claiming priority or benefit reluding the right to claim such priority or benefit substitution of the entire interest tharein; and the solid hereby agree and covenant without furth ation, reissue and other applications for Desk issignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa ned respecting said applications or patents me and to do generally everything necessary to a section for said improvements in all countries, th signee.
Vention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all origin pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unite aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents adpressid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and in not the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarke is hereby author pprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as a indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assign muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continue alent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersign quested, to tosify in any interferences or other legal proceedings is assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prote panese incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as about to said applications to be borne and paid by said as and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling here known.	assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sa America and all other countries in and to sa real, divisional, continuation, substitute or relss ad States of America and all other countries, is s for said Invention claiming priority or benefit reluding the right to claim such priority or benefit substitution of the entire interest tharein; and the s do hereby agree and covenant without furth ation, reissue and other applications for Desk issignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa ned respecting said applications or patents mean and to do generally everything necessary to a section for said improvements in all countries, the signee.
Vention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all origin pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unite aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents adpressid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and in not the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarke is hereby author pprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as a indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assign muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continue alent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersign quested, to tosify in any interferences or other legal proceedings is assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prote panese incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as about to said applications to be borne and paid by said as and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling here known.	assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sa America and all other countries in and to sa real, divisional, continuation, substitute or relss ad States of America and all other countries, is s for said Invention claiming priority or benefit reluding the right to claim such priority or benefit substitution of the entire interest tharein; and the s do hereby agree and covenant without furth ation, reissue and other applications for Desk issignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa ned respecting said applications or patents mean and to do generally everything necessary to a section for said improvements in all countries, the signee.
Date Date of the second	assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sa America and all other countries in and to sa real, divisional, continuation, substitute or relss ad States of America and all other countries, is s for said Invention claiming priority or benefit roluding the right to claim such priority or benefit such requested to issue all patents on sz assignee of the entire interest therein; and til s do hereby agree and other applications for Desk issignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa and to do generally everything necessary to a betton for said improvements in all countries, the signee.
Next the state of the first state of the state of the online state of the online of the state of	assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sa America and all other countries in and to sa real, divisional, continuation, substitute or relss ad States of America and all other countries, is s for said Invention claiming priority or benefit reluding the right to claim such priority or benefit substitution of the entire interest tharein; and the s do hereby agree and covenant without furth ation, reissue and other applications for Desk issignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa ned respecting said applications or patents mean and to do generally everything necessary to a section for said improvements in all countries, the signee.
Date Date of the second	assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sa America and all other countries in and to sa real, divisional, continuation, substitute or relss ad States of America and all other countries, is s for said Invention claiming priority or benefit roluding the right to claim such priority or benefit such requested to issue all patents on sz assignee of the entire interest therein; and til s do hereby agree and other applications for Desk issignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa and to do generally everything necessary to a betton for said improvements in all countries, the signee.
Nearlier and the aforesaid Design patent application and all origin putention and the aforesaid Design patent applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unite aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patent he aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and in not the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarke is hereby author provements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as a endersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and assign atom on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said as signee or its representatives all facts known to the undersign quested, to tostify in any interferences or other legal proceedings to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p ot spenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing then known.	assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sa America and all other countries in and to sa real, divisional, continuation, substitute or relss ad States of America and all other countries, is s for said Invention claiming priority or benefit roluding the right to claim such priority or benefit such requested to issue all patents on sz assignee of the entire interest therein; and til s do hereby agree and other applications for Desk issignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa and to do generally everything necessary to a betton for said improvements in all countries, the signee.
Nearlier and the aforesaid Design patent application and all origin pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unite aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unite aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patent he aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and in not the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarke is hereby author more the commissioner of Patents and Trademarke is hereby author more the commissioner of Patents and Trademarke is hereby author more the commissioner of Patents and Trademarke is hereby author more the commissioner of Patents and Trademarke is hereby author more the commissioner of Patents and Trademarke is hereby author more the commissioner of Patents and Trademarke is hereby author more the commissioner of Patents and Trademarke is hereby author more the commissioner of Patents and Trademarke is hereby author and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarke herein, as a sugnet of the resolution the second and all assignments thereof to said a salgnee or its representatives all facts known to the undertains requested, to tostify in any interferences or other legal proceedings to secone involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, a salgnee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent porte repenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling then known.	assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sa America and all other countries in and to sa real, divisional, continuation, substitute or relss ad States of America and all other countries, is s for said Invention claiming priority or benefit roluding the right to claim such priority or benefit such requested to issue all patents on sz assignee of the entire interest therein; and til s do hereby agree and other applications for Desk issignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa and to do generally everything necessary to a betton for said improvements in all countries, the signee.
Nearlier and the aforesaid Design patent application and all origin putention and the aforesaid Design patent applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unite aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patent he aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and in not the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarke is hereby author provements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as a endersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and assign atom on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said as signee or its representatives all facts known to the undersign quested, to tostify in any interferences or other legal proceedings to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p ot spenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing then known.	assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sa America and all other countries in and to sa real, divisional, continuation, substitute or relss ad States of America and all other countries, is s for said Invention claiming priority or benefit roluding the right to claim such priority or benefit such requested to issue all patents on sz assignee of the entire interest therein; and til s do hereby agree and other applications for Desk issignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa and to do generally everything necessary to a betton for said improvements in all countries, the signee.
Nearlier and the aforesaid Design patent application and all origin putention and the aforesaid Design patent applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unite aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patent he aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and in not the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarke is hereby author provements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as a endersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and assign atom on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said as signee or its representatives all facts known to the undersign quested, to tostify in any interferences or other legal proceedings to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p ot spenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing then known.	assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sa America and all other countries in and to sa real, divisional, continuation, substitute or relss ad States of America and all other countries, is s for said Invention claiming priority or benefit roluding the right to claim such priority or benefit such requested to issue all patents on sz assignee of the entire interest therein; and til s do hereby agree and other applications for Desk issignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa and to do generally everything necessary to a betton for said improvements in all countries, the signee.